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10.—Average Earnings_ of Male and Female Workers and Increases over the
Preceding Year, Weeks Ended Oct. 31, 1951-56
(As reported by manufacturers usually employing 15 or more persons.)
Men “ Women ” Both Sexes
Year 1
Aver_age Increase over Average Increase over Average Increase over
Earnings { Preceding Year | Earnings | Preceding Year Earnings | Preceding Year
AvERAGE HoURLY EARNINGS 0F WAGE EARNERS
$ 3 p.c. $ $ p-c. $ $ p.C.
1.31 0.17 149 0.82 0.10 13.9 1.22 0.16 15.1
1.40 0.09 6.9 0.86 0.04 4.9 1.30 0.08 8.6
147 0.07 5.0 0.91 0.05 5.8 1.36 0.08 4.6
1.51 0.04 2.7 0.93 0.02 2.2 1.40 0.04 2.9
1.57 0.06 4.0 0.95 0.02 2.2 1.44 0.04 2.9
1.66 0.09 5.7 1.00 0.05 5.3 1.53 0.09 6.2
AvEraGE WEEKLY WAGES
$ $ p-c. $ $ p-c. 3 $ p.c
56.46 5.53 10.9 31.27 2.27 7.8 51.32 5.38 1.7
60.85 4.39 7.8 34.17 2.90 93 55.17 3.85 7.5
62.71 1.86 31 35.07 0.90 2.6 56.75 1.58 2.9
63 98 1.27 2.0 35.90 0.83 2.4 57.99 1.24 2.2
66.86 2.88 4.5 37.52 1.62 4.5 60.53 2.54 4.4
70.67 3.81 5.7 39.29 1.77 4.7 63.97 3.44 l 5.7
AvERAGE WEEKLY SALARIES
$ $ pec. 3 $ p.c. $ $ p.c.
77.55 8.20 11 8 38.42 4.04 11.8 65.98 7.24 12.3
82.60 5.05 6.5 41.26 2.84 7.4 70.75 4.77 7.2
86.43 3.83 4.6 43.13 1.87 4.5 73.87 312 4.4
90.99 4.56 5.3 45 00 1.87 4.3 77.81 3.94 5.3
93.50 2.51 2.8 47.02 2.02 4.5 80 57 2.76 3.5
99.05 5 55 5.9 49.31 2.29 4.9 85.23 4.66 58

11.—Average Hours and Earnings of Male and Female Wage Earners for the

Last Week of October 1955 and 1956

(As reported by manufacturers usually employing 15 or more persons.)

Average Average Average
Hours Worked Hourly Earnings Weekly Earnings
Province X
Bot!
Men (Women geoxt‘é; Men {Women 153:,:’31; Men |Women| g0
1955
No. | No. | No $ 8 $ $ $ | 8
Provinee
56.93
Newfoundland 41.9| 380 415 146 0.55| 1.37] 61.17 | 20.72
Novea Scoti,.. i’ | 309 | a1a| 134 063 | 12555062 | 2470 | 5L
New Brunswick 430 | 30.0| 432 1.34| 073} 1.2 | 58.82 | 28 33 ]
Quebee......... 44.7 | 39.8| 43.3 1.43 | 0.89 | 1.29 | 63.69 | 35.53 0%
Ontario. 42.1 39.3 41.6 1.64 102 | 1.52 69.25 | 40.06 57'10
Manitoba. 423 39.1] 41.6| 1.50 | 0.87 | 1.37 | 63.38 | 34.19 i
42.1 36.6 1 41.4 1,51 0.99 1.45 1| 63,70 | 36.00 .



